Original: R-347-2015
Contract #: 151-2015

R-642-2015

31/h [f] =ra|(ovo lo soken) Aq panoiddy
2 W\\QQ /& e1eq|(suoissiwwio)) Aq panoiddy
Ss/P2/é6 sreqa|towauq) Aq panoiddy
G \\ 1/ .% aleq|(1o0yoeUOY) Aq peydaooy
S) \ \h ayeq| (b Toig) Aq papuswwodsay
‘0jaJay Aidde ||Im Joe1juod ay} jo suoisiacid || pue Joesjuod ay} ui uona|dwdd ay) Jos papirosd swi ay )
%P slapiO abuey) ||y - @buey) usdiad
%¥E€ . JapiQ abuey) siy] - abuey) juadiad
2 00v.9'G/L$ J18pi0 abuey) siyy Buipnjoul Junowy joB[U0D MON
00'G/9°G$ 18pJO abueyn siy} Jo JuUnowy 18N
00'G.9'G$ < asealoul |ejo |
00°0% asealoap |ejol
0003 00'0$ a|npayos o} pappe sAep |g - Aejag Nuuad buping| g
00°00¥'L$ 00°0% pieoq azalj pue elosey [elN| ¢
00'005$ 00'0% $SIVY Y €
006.2'1L$ 000% apeibdn sia1eay z#yd 4
00005°2$ 00'0$ Buneoo nyelb-juy L#Nd l
a911d J0BNUOD Ul 9SB3IOU 9oud 10B1JUOD Ul BSEB10D 012 ‘ajep ON
Hd el : _ Hd Joeq : a uonadwoes ul abueyd ‘saoud yun ‘sanpuenb-sabueyo Jo uonduosag way
B J18paQ abueys Juauny
‘uonesiyoads pue sueld joe1UOD ay) wolj sabueys Buimolio} syl yim Ajdwod o) pajsanbal Agasay aje nox
: L "oN JapiQ abueyn
: o 18p1Q0 abuey) siyy
00'666'691$ 0} JOtid Junowy Joeljuo) |ejo ]
) SIapiQ abuey)
%000 snoinald - abuey? Jusolad
X 00°0$ s18plQ abuey)
SNOIABI JO UNOWY SAIBINWNG ZvE0b AY ‘Bingeouaimen]
kK % % 00'666'691$ wy penuo) leuibug Py puepen 8901
3 D711 ‘Bunoenuo) sojeeydS
| GL0c-LsL ‘ON 1wejuo) ”COuON:COOV ol
g Aepn ueyny 002 :uoneso 2 10 | sbeg
: &%l Buiping Wwoonsay yied uonels uosiajsery ;1oalold HIAHO ADNVHD LOVHINOD
$10Z ‘8z Jequieydes — INIJANAI3IA0D ALNNOD NVEYHN FLLIAVI-NOLONIX3T




Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: Masterson Station Park Restroom Building

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE CONTRACT NO. 151-2015

CHANGE ORDER: 1

Necessity for change: Per PR#1, Anti-graffiti coating was added for maintenance reasons. Per
PR#2, an upgrade was made to the heaters so they were tamper resistant. Attic Access was
added to the building in case of above ceiling issues. Metal fascia and frieze board was added in
lieu of the wood fascia and frieze board to reduce maintenance. There was a delay in the start of
the construction of the building due to permitting, so a schedule increase of 21 days is

warranted.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? Yes _X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? ___Yes X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? ___Yes _X Not Necessary

Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? ___Yes X _No

If "Yes", will the policies be extended? Yes  No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: additional 21 days to schedule
)
Q (4” H/I(

v Mayor

Date




a Owner
O Architect CHANGE
O Contractor
Q Field ORDER
Q Other
Project:  Masterson Station Park Restroom Building Change Order Number: |
Initiation Date: 09/24/2015
File Number: 201505
To: Schaefer Contracting, LLC
1068 Macland Contract For:
Lawrenceburg, KY 40342
Contract Date: 07/06/2015

You are directed to make the following changes in the contract:

o Apply two coats of Anti-Graffiti Coating to exterior of masonry block. See attached proposal for
further information. Cost of this to be installed, $2,500.

e Upgrade all five interior wall heaters to the commercial model #AWH3150F per the attached
proposal. Cost of this upgrade installed, $1,275.

e Install attic access swwm Location is to be in the Mechanical Room, to be installed per mfr
recommendations. Cost of this item to be installed is $500.

e Wrap exterior fascia and frieze boards with pre-finished metal trim to match roofing metal. To
be installed to maintain a watertight envelope. Cost of these to be installed is $1,400.00.

o Due to the LFUCG delay for 21 calendar days in issuing the building permit and causing a work
stoppage, the General Contractor is requesting a time extension to the contract of twenty-one
(21) calendar days.

Not valid until signed by both the Owner and The Architect.
Signature of the Contractor indicates hid agreement herewith, including any adjustments in the Contract or contract Time.

The original (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Cost) Was..........ccoooooiiiiniie $169,999.00
Net change by previous authorized Change Orders...........coooiiiiiiimviinii s $ 0000.00
The original (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Cost) prior to this Change Order was................ $169,999.00
The original (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Cost) will by (increased) (decreased) (unchanged)

by this ChANEE OFAET.......vviiiiiii ettt e e e $5,675.00
The New (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Cost) including this Change Order will be.............. $175,674.00

The Contract time will be (increased) (decrease) (unchanged) by Twenty One (21 days
The Date of Substantial completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is 10/24/2015

Authorized:
Architect: Contractor: Owner:
Kesler Simpson Architects, LLC
3728 Willow Ridge Road

Lexington, Kentucky 40514 Y/ [ (
Date: 7~ #2¥-/ : “C

Datg- 4/2 8/1S

Kesler Simpson Architects, LLC o 3728 Willow Ridge Road « Lexington, KY 40514~ « 850.623.4324 ¢ www.ksa-lic.com



F
R Schaefer Contracting, LLC Page No. |
1068 Macland
l\oﬂ Lawrenceburg, KY 40342 PROPOSAL of { Pages
DATE
PROPOSAL SUBMITTED TO: 7-31-15

NAME JOB NAME
JT Hulan KSA Masterson Statien Park
STREET STREET
CITY : cITY STATE
STATE PHONE

We hereby submit specifications and estimate for:
Apply two coats of Sherwin Williams Ant Graffiti Coaling B97C00150 (o splitface masonry exterior,

Material $102/gallon in five gallon can.  1200sq ft / covernge on porous block 120sf.  (ten gallons first coat, second coat five
gallons).  Garffiti Coating $1621.8 , tank sprayer, mineral spirits, tape and plastic, $200. Labor two men a day.$400 , Add three
percent bond mark-up, and ten percent pofTit. total equals 2510.63

We hereby propose to furnish labor and materials—complete in accordance with the above specifications, for the sum of Twenty five
hundred Doltars {$2,500.) with payments to be made as follows:

All mnterial is guaranieed to be as specified. All work to be complefed in n workerantike manner according to standard praclices. Any alteration or deviation from above
specifications involving extra costs will be executed only upon written orders, and will become an extra chorge over and above the estimafe. All agreements conlingent
upon strikes, accident of delays beyond our control, This proposal subfect to acceptance within 30 days and it is vold thereafier at the option of the undersigned.

Authorized Signature

ACCEPTANCE QF PROPOSAL

The above prices, specilications and conditions are hereby aceepled. You are authorized lo do the work as specified. Payment will be made as owtlined above,

ACCEPTED:
Signature

DATE Signature

© E-2 CONTRACTORS FORMS FORM NO. PROP23




F
R | Schacfer Contracting, LLC Page No, |
{068 Macland P
I\Oﬂ Lawrencebwrg, KY 40342 ROPOSAL of | Pages
DATE
PROPOSAL SUBMITTED TO: 8-4-20¢5
NAME JOB NAME
JT Hulan KSA MSP_Restroom Building
STREET STREET
CITY - citYy STATE
Lexington Loxinglon KY
STATE PHONE
KY 502 680-1017

e hereby submit specifications and estimate for;
Change order request number two. Upgrade,all five wall healers 1o commercial model #AWH3150F by QMark,

We hereby propose fo furnish labor and materinls—complete in accordmnce wilh the above specifications, for the sum of One thousand
two hundred seventyfive Dollars ($1,275) with payments 1o be made as follows:

All material is guaranteed (o be as specified. All work to he completed in a workmanlike manner according lo standard practices, Any alteration or deviation from nbove
specifications involving extra cosis will be execuled only upon written orders, and will beconie an extra charge over and above the estimate, Al ngreements contingent
upon sirikes, accident or delays beyond our controf, This proposal subject to ncceptance within 30 days and il is void thereafier al the oplion of the undersigned,

Authorized Signature

ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL

‘The above prices, specifications and conditions nire heveby nceepled. You are authorized to do the work as specified. Payment will be made as outlined above,

ACCEPTED:
Signature

DATE Signature

O E-Z CONTRACTORS FORMS FORIANO, PROP23



JT Hulan, Assoc. AlA

Kesler Simpson Architects, LLC
3728 Willow Ridge Road
Lexington, KY 40514

(859) 523-4324 office

(859) 608-9791 cell

From: Fred Schaefer [mailto:schaefercontracting@gmail.com]
sent: Wednesday, September 16, 2015 7:38 AM

To: JT Hulan <jt@ksa-llc.com>

Subject: MSPR

Proposed change orders:

iR,
Add for attic access $500

Add to wrap exposed fascia board with maintenance free metal $700.00

Add to wrap exposed frieze board with maintenance free metal $700.00

Fred Schaefer

Fred Schaefer



Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government
DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES

Jim Gray Geoff Reed
Mayor Commissioner
TO: Mayor Jim Gray

Urban County Coundil

Geoftf Ree dornrnissioner, General Services
CC: Jamshid Baradaran, Director, Facilities and Fleet Management

Jessica Walker, Administrative Officer, General Services
Sandra Lopez, Administrative Officer, General Setvices

DATE: September 28, 2015

SUBJECT: Request Council Authorization to Execute Change Order #1 with Schaefer Contracting, 11.C in
the amount of $5,675.00 and an additional twenty-one (21) working days to the schedule for the
Masterson Station Park Restroom Building Contract #151-2015. The new contract amount
including this change order 1s $175,674.00.

Request
Authotization to: Execute Change Order #1 with Schaefer Contracting, LLC in the amount of
$5,675.00 and an additional twenty-one (21) working days to the schedule for
the Masterson Station Park Restroom Building Contract #151-2015. The new
contract amount including this change order is $175,674.00.
Why are you requesting? DPer PR#1, Anti-graffiti coating was added for maintenance reasons. Per PR#2,

an upgrade was made to the heaters so they were tamper resistant. Attic Access
was added to the building in case of above ceiling issues. Metal fascia and frieze
board was added in lieu of the wood fascia and frieze board to reduce
maintenance. There was a delay in the start of the construction of the building
due to permitting, so a schedule increase of 21 days is warranted.

Department needs this action completed because: To adjust the contract as required for construction.

What is the cost in this budget year and future budget years?
The cost for this FY is:  $5,675.00

The cost for future FY is: N/A

200 East Main Street . Lexington, KY 40507 . (859) 425-2255 . www.lexingtonky.gov
HORSE CAPITAL OF THE WORLD



Are the funds budgeted?

Page 2 0f 2

Account number:

The funds are budgeted or a budget amendment is in process: Budgeted
FUND | DEPT ID | SECTION | ACCOUNT | SITE | BUDGET REF | AMOUNT
1105 707602 7221 90319 764 2014 $5,675.00

File Number:

Director/Commissionet:

200 East Main Street

Schaefer Contracting, LLC Contract #151-2015

Geoff Reed, Commissioner, General Services
Jamshid Baradaran, Director, Facilities and Fleet Management

Lexington, KY 40507
HORSE CAPITAL OF THE WORLD

o (859)425-2255

. www.lexingtonky.gov




